



# M70-301<sup>Q&As</sup>

Magento Front End Developer Certification Exam

## Pass EC-COUNCIL M70-301 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.passapply.com/m70-301.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by EC-COUNCIL Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





### QUESTION 1

You want to remove the right structural block from a page. Which code should you use?

- A.
- B.
- C.
- D.

Correct Answer: A

---

### QUESTION 2

You need to add a custom structural block template to a block that will render all children automatically. Which three attributes are required in the block's XML definition? (Choose THREE.)

- A. after
- B. as
- C. before
- D. name
- E. template
- F. type

Correct Answer: BDF

---

### QUESTION 3

In System->Configuration `Design` you can configure individual theme names for \_\_\_\_\_. (Choose FIVE)

- A. templates
- B. images only
- C. layout XML
- D. all skin files
- E. translations
- F. default theme
- G. admin panel



H. modules

Correct Answer: ACDEF

---

#### QUESTION 4

The underscore prefix ("\_") in variable names in Magento template files marks these variables as \_\_\_\_\_?

- A. "protected"
- B. "public"
- C. "private"
- D. declared in the template file

Correct Answer: D

---

#### QUESTION 5

Which two of the following would add a CSS file to every page? (Choose TWO.)



- ▣ A. 

```
<default>
  <reference name="head">
    <action method="addCss">css/styles.css</action>
  </reference>
</default>
```
- ▣ B. 

```
<default>
  <reference name="head">
    <action method="addItem">
      <type>skin_css</type>
      <name>css/styles.css</name>
    </action>
  </reference>
</default>
```
- ▣ C. 

```
<default>
  <reference name="head">
    <action method="addStylesheet">css/styles.css</action>
  </reference>
</default>
```
- ▣ D. 

```
<default>
  <reference name="head">
    <action method="addCss">
      <stylesheet>css/styles.css</stylesheet></action>
  </reference>
</default>
```
- ▣ E. 

```
<default>
  <reference name="head">
    <action method="addItem">
      <type>css</type>
      <name>css/styles.css</name>
    </action>
  </reference>
</default>
```

A. Option A

B. Option B

C. Option C

D. Option D

Correct Answer: BD

## QUESTION 6



Which attribute of an XML tag in the layout defines the system configuration key to be checked before performing the action method?

- A. as
- B. Config
- C. if
- D. ifconfig
- E. iftrue

Correct Answer: D

### QUESTION 7

Which one of these code samples will assign a root template to a specific page of native Magento?

- A. 

```
<default>
  <reference name="catalog_product_view">
    <action method="setTemplate">
      <template>page/3columns.phtml"</template></action>
    </reference>
  </default>
```
- B. 

```
<cms_index_index>
  <reference name="default">
    <action method="setTemplate">
      <template>page/3columns.phtml"</template></action>
    </reference>
  </cms_index_index>
```
- C. 

```
<customer_account_login>
  <reference name="template">
    <action method="setTemplate">
      <template>page/3columns.phtml"</template></action>
    </reference>
  </customer_account_login>
```
- D. 

```
<catalog_product_view>
  <reference name="root">
    <action method="setTemplate">
      <template>page/3columns.phtml"</template></action>
    </reference>
  </catalog_product_view>
```

A. Option A



- B. Option B
- C. Option C
- D. Option D

Correct Answer: D

---

#### QUESTION 8

You want to figure out which phtml-files are rendering in the front end. Which developer tool helps you do that?

- A. Profiler
- B. Exception.log
- C. Block Class Names
- D. Template Path Hints
- E. System.log

Correct Answer: D

---

#### QUESTION 9

Which of the following is the correct code for assigning a custom template file using layout XML?

- A.
- B.
- C.
- D.
- E.

Correct Answer: B

---

#### QUESTION 10

When assigning a template file, what is the difference between

`template=""` in a `<block>` tag  
and  
`<action method="setTemplate">` ?

- A. No difference: Both set a template for an existing block.



B. Template="" can only be used when the block is being instantiated.

C. can only be used when the block is being instantiated.

D. Template="" is wrong and doesn't work at all.

Correct Answer: B

---

#### QUESTION 11

You want to create a wrapper block that uses an HTML tag name which is set by the action setHtmlTagName. The wrapper block should render all its child blocks within the HTML tag. Which block type should you use to create the wrapper block?

A. page/html

B. page/wrapper

C. page/div wrapper

D. page/html\_wrapper

Correct Answer: D

---

#### QUESTION 12

Which two of the following examples can be used to include a custom JavaScript on every page? (Choose TWO.)



- A. 

```
<default>
  <reference name="head">
    <action method="addItem"><name>js/my_script.js</name></action>
  </reference>
</default>
```
- B. 

```
<default>
  <reference name="head">
    <action method="addItem">
      <type>skin_js</type><name>js/my_script.js</name></action>
    </reference>
</default>
```
- C. 

```
<default>
  <reference name="head">
    <action method="addSkinJs"><script>js/my_script.js</script></action>
  </reference>
</default>
```
- D. 

```
<default>
  <reference name="head">
    <action method="addJs"><script>my_folder/my_script.js</script></action>
  </reference>
</default>
```
- E. 

```
<default>
  <reference name="head">
    <action method="addJavaScript">
      <script>my_folder/my_script.js</script></action>
    </reference>
</default>
```

A. Option A

B. Option B

C. Option C

D. Option D

E. Option E

Correct Answer: BD

### QUESTION 13





## Design

Save Config

Package		
Current Package Name	<input type="text" value="my_pkg"/>	[STORE VIEW]
	<input type="button" value="Add Exception"/>	[STORE VIEW]
▲ Match expressions in the same order as displayed in the configuration.		
Themes		
Translations	<input type="text" value="my_theme"/>	[STORE VIEW]
Templates	<input type="text" value="christmas"/>	[STORE VIEW]
	<input type="button" value="Add Exception"/>	[STORE VIEW]
▲ Match expressions in the same order as displayed in the configuration.		
Skin (Images / CSS)	<input type="text" value="my_theme"/>	[STORE VIEW]
	<input type="button" value="Add Exception"/>	[STORE VIEW]
Layout	<input type="text"/>	[STORE VIEW]
	<input type="button" value="Add Exception"/>	[STORE VIEW]
Default	<input type="text" value="common"/>	[STORE VIEW]
	<input type="button" value="Add Exception"/>	[STORE VIEW]

Magento is searching in the fallback system for a my-template.phtml file. As shown in the graphic above, you have configured Magento to the following:

Package: my\_pkg

### Themes

- Translations: my\_theme
- Layout: [empty]
- Skin: my\_theme
- Template: christmas
- Default: common

In which four places might Magento find that file, assuming it has been placed there? (Choose FOUR)

- A. app/design/frontend/my\_pkg/my\_theme/template/
- B. app/design/frontend/default/default/
- C. app/design/frontend/base/default/layout/
- D. app/design/frontend/my\_pkg/common/template
- E. app/design/frontend/my\_pkg/christmas/template



- F. skin/frontend/my\_pkg/christmas/template
- G. skin/frontend/my\_pkg/common/
- H. app/design/frontend/my\_pkg/default/template
- I. app/design/frontend/base/default/template

Correct Answer: DEHI

---

#### QUESTION 14

In a "new order" transactional email template, which two of the following are valid ways to get properties of the template variable "order"? (Choose TWO.)

- A. `{{order var=customer_lastname}}`
- B. `{{var data=order.customerEmail}}`
- C. `{{var order.customer_lastname}}`
- D. `{{var $order.getCustomerEmail()}}`
- E. `{{var order.getCustomerLastname()}}`
- F. `{{var order.getCustomerFirstname}}`

Correct Answer: CE

---

#### QUESTION 15

How can a template be included in a CMS block?

- A. `{{block template=| "path/to/template .phtml1\}}`
- B. `{{block type="core/template" template="path/to/template.phtml"}}`
- C. `{{block template="path/to/template.phtml"}}`
- D. `{{block id="path/to/template.phtml"}}`
- E. `{{block type="core/template" method="setTemplate" param="path/to/template.phtml1" }}`

Correct Answer: B

---

[Latest M70-301 Dumps](#)

[M70-301 Study Guide](#)

[M70-301 Braindumps](#)